Model  5400 / 5450
Control Valve
zMallard Control Company, Inc.  2003;  All Rights Reserved 11/03
The Model 5400 (Figure 1) and Model 5450 (Figure 2) control
valves are designed to meet the high pressure and erosive
applications common to the oil and gas industry. These
valves are ideally suited for pressure, level, temperature, and
flow control applications on separators, scrubbers, wellheads,

WCC Steel - Marine Service and NACE MR-01-75 P
Other (special)
ACTUATOR TYPE CODE
Reverse Acting (spring closes/air opens) R
Direct Acting (spring opens/air closes) D
Reverse Acting (fail-close) with Manual Override Handwheel
(only available with open yoke style, size 70 actuator with 3-15 spring) H
TRIM CHARACTERISTICS CODE
Quick Opening (on/off) Q
Modified Percent (Throttling) M
BODY STYLE CODE
Globe G
Tee (1”) or Angle (2”) T
Globe with Tapped Pressure Ports P
ACTUATOR SELECTION CODE
No. 35 Actuator with 3-15 Spring 33
No. 35 Actuator with 6-30 Spring 36
No. 70 Actuator with 3-15 Spring 73
No. 70 Actuator with 6-30 Spring 76
TRIM MATERIAL CODE
17-4PH SST 1
Tungsten Carbide 2
Other (special)
TRIM SIZE CODE
1/4” 2
3/8” 3
1/2” 4
3/4” 6
1” 8
STYLE CODE
Open Yoke 00
Close-Coupled 50
SEAL MATERIAL CODE
Buna-N B
Viton V